4 A Division of Engineered Specialty Products, Inc.
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
 SERIES TYPE
 1 = Steel Case with Chrome
 Ring, Copper alloy
 Internals
 2 = Stainless Steel Case,
 Copper alloy Internals
 3 = Stainless Steel Case, 316
 SS Internals
 4 = Ammonia Gauge
 5 = Copper alloy Case, Copper
 alloy Internals
 6 = Forged Copper alloy Case,
 Copper alloy Internals
 7 = Black Poly Case, Copper
 alloy Internals
 SPECIAL FEATURES
 0 = Standard Gauge
 1 = Removable Ring,
 Adjustable Pointer
 MOUNTING STYLE
 1 = Lower Mount
 2 = Center Back Mount
 3 = Back Connection, U-clamp
 Panel Mount
 4 = Back Connection, Front
 Flange, Panel Mount
 5 = Bottom Connection, Back
 Flange, Wall Mount
 9 = Back Connection,
 Back Flange
 CASE FILLING
D = Dry
L = Glycerin Filled
S = Silicone Filled
T = Low Temp Glycerin
 DIAL SIZE
 10 = 1” Diameter
 15 = 1 ½” Diameter
 20 = 2” Diameter
 25 = 2 ½” Diameter
 35 = 3 ½”  Diameter
 40 = 4” Diameter
 45 = 4 ½”  Diameter
 60 = 6” Diameter
 85 = 8 ½”  Diameter
 CONNECTION
 8 = ⅛” NPT Male
 4 = ¼” NPT Male
 2 = ½” NPT Male
 RANGE
 A = 30/0” Hg Vac
 CB = 30” Hg Vac/0/15 psi
 CC = 30” Hg Vac/0/30 psi
 CD = 30” Hg Vac/0/60 psi
 CE = 30” Hg Vac/0/100 psi
 CF = 30” Hg Vac/0/150 psi
 CG = 30” Hg Vac/0/200 psi
 CH = 30” Hg Vac/0/300 psi
 B = 0/15 psi
 C = 0/30 psi
 D = 0/60 psi
 E = 0/100 psi
 F = 0/160 psi
 G = 0/200 psi
 H = 0/300 psi
 I = 0/400 psi
 J = 0/500 psi
 K = 0/600 psi
 L = 0/800 psi
 M = 0/1000 psi
 N = 0/1500 psi
 O = 0/2000 psi
 P = 0/3000 psi
 Q = 0/4000 psi
 R = 0/5000 psi
 S = 0/6000 psi
 T = 0/7500 psi
 U = 0/10,000 psi
 V = 0/15,000 psi
 W = 0/20,000 psi
 EXAMPLE:  “201L-254E”
 2 = Stainless Steel Case, Copper alloy Internals
 0 = Standard Gauge
 1 = Lower Mount
 L = Glycerin Filled
 25 = 2 ½” Diameter Dial Size
 4 = ¼” NPT male
 E = 0/100 psi
1
Part Numbering System
NOTE:  Not all part numbers or options are available from stock.  Consult PIC Gauges for availability.